## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Higher Education Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar

Subject:-

Nomination of Nodal Officer Prime Minister's for Special Scholarship Scheme 2018-19.

Government Order NO:- 490 -HE of 2018 D a t e d :- 05 -09-2018

Sh. Zahoor Ahmad Chatt, Director Colleges, Higher Education Department, is hereby nominated as Nodal Officer for Prime Minister's Special Scholarship Scheme for J&K in addition to his own duties.

## By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Sarita Chauhan) IAS Commissioner Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department

Dated:- 05 -09-2018

NO:-HE/Sch/PMSSS/2018-19 Copy to the:-

1. Director (PMSSS) AICTE, New Delhi.

2. Director Colleges, J&K, Srinagar

3. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museum, J&K.

4. Nodal Principal GGM Science College Jammu/ Amar Singh College Srinagar.

5. Pvt. Secretary to Advisor (G) Higher Education Department J&K.

6. Pvt. Secretary to Commr/ Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department.

7. PA to Spl. Secy. to Government HED

8. Monday Return file (w.3.s.c).

(Ferdz Ahmad Mir)
Under Secretary to Government,
Higher Education Department